NARP

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0528234 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 2/2/2015 2:59:30 PM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: PLEASUREVILLE BAPTIST CHURCH, INC.

Company ID: 0528234
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 1/3/2002 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 2/2/2015 2:59:30 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

2749 HILLSPRING ROAD P O BOX 147 PLEASUREVILLE, KY 40057-0147

Registered Agent Name/Address

DANNY CLARK 2749 HILLSPRING ROAD PLEASUREVILLE, KY 40057

Current Officers

Treasurer Linda Payton 73 Roberts St. Pleasureville, KY 40057

Directors

Director Randy Wells 174 Heinsville Rd. Shelbyville, KY 40065
Director Vic Fallis 1270 Cemetery Rd. Pleasureville, KY 40057
Director Charlie James 11 Carroll Ann Ave. Pleasureville, KY 40057
Director Danny Clark 6573 Castle Hwy. Pleasureville, KY 40057

Signatures

Signature Linda Payton
Title Secretary / Treasurer